  117 Fax: +33(0)4 37 490 055 - cial2@hpceurope.com Volume  4  2016
Steel or plastic
N° of Unit price
Part number Pitch Standard teeth ØPitch ØPrim B1 Bearing 1 to 9
 Steel
DTR-06B1-21 9,525 06B1 21 68,00 63,90 5,30 203KRR 11,65 F
DTR-08B1-16 12,7 08B1 16 69,50 65,10 7,20 203KRR 12,30 F
DTR-10B1-15 15,875 10B1 15 83,00 76,36 9,10 203KRR 14,61 F
DTR-12B1-13 19,05 12B1 13 87,50 79,59 11,10 203KRR 15,85 F
DTR-12B1-15 19,05 12B1 15 99,80 91,63 11,10 203KRR 17,21 F
 Plastic
DTR-06B1-21/Z 9,525 06B1 21 68,00 63,90 5,30 203KRR 17,80 F
DTR-08B1-16/Z 12,7 08B1 16 69,50 65,10 7,20 203KRR 18,51 F
DTR-10B1-15/Z 15,875 10B1 15 83,00 76,36 9,10 203KRR 19,47 F
DTR-12B1-13/Z 19,05 12B1 13 87,50 79,59 11,10 203KRR 21,21 F
DTR-12B1-15/Z 19,05 12B1 15 99,80 91,63 11,10 203KRR 22,88 F
DTR
-  Disk shaped idler sprocket
- Bearing incorporated
- Lubricated for life